505361786 03/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5408576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELANIE K. TORY	02/06/2019
VIDYA R. SETLUR	02/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TABLEAU SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1621 N. 34TH STREET	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16219406	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: theresa.asmus@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061127-5099-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. SANKER	
SIGNATURE:	/ David V. Sanker /	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5099-US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505361786 REEL: 048524 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

citize inven	n of United States of America, residing	tizen of Canada, residing in Palo Alto, Cal ; in Portola Valley, California, ASSIGNOR VISUAL ANALYTICAL CONVERS.	S, are the inventors of the
⊠ w ⊠ w ⊠ w	which was filed on <u>December 13, 2018</u> which claims priority on U.S. Provisions	Bockius LLP docket no. <u>061127-5099-US</u>	
98103	WHEREAS, Tableau Software , Inc., so, is desirous of obtaining our entire cation:	ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at right, title and interest in, to and unde	t 1621 N. 34th Street, Seattle, WA or the said invention and the said
ASSIO over, and u and a reissu States applic count the pr any, u any o applic certifi	ther good and valuable consideration, GNORS, have sold, assigned, transferr unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successender the said invention, and the said United applications therefore, a ses and extensions thereof; the said United sapplication claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and ries foreign to the United States, together inventional derived from said United ander the Patent Laws of the United States ther international agreement or the docable; and all forms of industrial proper	wn that for and in consideration of the sum the receipt and sufficiency of which are level and set over, and by these presents do ors, legal representatives and assigns, our finited States application and all divisions, and all Patents of the United States which and all Patents of the United States which ited States provisional patent application(so polications for industrial property protection of designs which may hereafter be filled for their with the right to file such applications. States application and said United States ates, the International Convention for the I mestic laws of the country in which any so try protection, including, without limitation and for said invention in any country or convect;	hereby acknowledged, we, the said hereby sell, assign, transfer and set entire right, title and interest in, to renewals and continuations thereof, th may be granted thereon and all s), if any, on which the said United in, including, without limitation, all or said invention in any country or and the right to claim for the same provisional patent application(s), if Protection of Industrial Property, or such application is filed, as may be the patents, utility models, inventors'
forms	official of any country or countries fore of industrial property protection on	request the Commissioner of Patents and Treign to the United States, whose duty it is to a applications as aforesaid, to issue the in accordance with the terms of this instru	o issue patents or other evidence or same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
that w		agree that we have full right to convey the ute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	entire interest herein assigned, and
all lav	representatives and assigns, any facts k wful papers, execute all divisional, cont	nt and agree that we will communicate to to known to us respecting said invention, and to tinuing, reissue and foreign applications, many GNEE, its successors, legal representatives untries.	testify in any legal proceeding, sign ake all rightful oaths, and generally
signat		hereunto set our hands and seals the day a	and year set opposite our respective
Date	Feb 6, 2019	Melanie Tory Melanie Tory MELANIE K. TORY	L.S.
Date	Feb 6, 2019	Yidya R. Setlur Vidya R. Sedir (Feb 9, 2018) VIDYA R. SETLUR	L.S.

DB2/ 35722388.1

PATENT REEL: 048524 FRAME: 0286